

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Text

File #: RES 24-109, Version: 1

Approving the Pay Equity Implementation Report for submission to the State of Minnesota Management and Budget.

WHEREAS, the State of Minnesota as required by the Local Government Pay Equity Act, Minnesota Statutes 471.991 to 471.999, has requested the City of Saint Paul to submit a new Pay Equity Implementation Report by January 31, 2024, and

WHEREAS, the State of Minnesota requires the governing body of each political subdivision review and approve the Implementation Report prior to its submission; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Saint Paul has reviewed the information contained in the attached Pay Equity Implementation Report and hereby certifies that, to the best of its knowledge, the information therein, as presented by the Office of Human Resources, is accurate and complete.